

臺灣銀行股份有限公司
採購部

(100)台北市武昌街1段45號

電話：(02)23493456

傳真：(02)23822010

(02)23881247

BANK OF TAIWAN
DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT

45, SEC.1, WU CHANG STREET
TAIPEI CITY 10044, TAIWAN
REPUBLIC OF CHINA
TEL: 886-2 23493456
FAX: 886-2 23822010
886-2 23881247

序號： 107-165
Serial No.:

招標文件修正書
AMENDMENT

日期： 107年9月17日
Date: September 17, 2018

招標案號： GF2-106072
Invitation No.:
招標標的： 城際電聯車 600 輛
Subject of Invitation: 600 cars of Intercity Electric Multiple Units
本案修正書編號： 4
Amendment No.:

謹通知各投標廠商，本案 107 年 5 月 15 日公告之招標文件、107 年 5 月 29 日第 1 號招標文件修正書（序號：107-098）、107 年 7 月 30 日第 2 號招標文件修正書（序號：107-138）107 年 9 月 14 日第 3 號招標文件修正書（序號：107-162）及內容修正如下：

Prospective tenderers are hereby notified that the following amendments are made to the captioned Invitation issued on May 15, 2018, its Amendment No.1 (Serial No. 107-098) dated May 29, 2018, its Amendment No.2 (Serial No. 107-138) dated July 30, 2018 and its Amendment No.3 (Serial No. 107-162) dated September 14, 2018:

1. 本案招標文件「備註條款」由本修正書附件一（共 43 頁）取代。
The Remarks of the Invitation Documentation is replaced by the attachment 1 (43 pages in total) of this Amendment.
2. 本案招標文件「評選須知」由本修正書附件二（共 19 頁）取代。
The "Evaluation Instructions" of the Invitation Documentation is replaced by the attachment 2 (19 pages in total) of this Amendment.
3. 本案招標文件「臺鐵規範」由本修正書附件三（共 190 頁）取代。
The "TRA's Specifications" of the Invitation Documentation is replaced by the attachment 3 (190 pages in total) of this Amendment.

其他規範及條款維持不變。

All other specification, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Bank of Taiwan
Department of Procurement



T. K. Chen

Executive Vice President & General Manager